



\$~96

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 103/2025 & CM APPL. 412/2025, CM APPL. 413/2025**
M/S ASSAM GAS COMPANY LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Senior Advocate with Ms. Malshree Bhatnagar, Mr. Nimesh Jha and Mr. Shaida Dass, Advocates.

versus

**PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
REGULATORY BOARD & ANR**Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Ms. Harshita Tomar, Ms. Sanskriti Bhardwaj and Mr. Suyash Garg, Advocates for R-1. Mr. Rakesh Kumar, CGSC with Mr. Sumit, Advocate and Mr. Vedansh Anand, GP for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
08.01.2025

%

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel for the parties state that the petition (being W.P. (C) 17105/2024) raising similar issue is now listed on 29.01.2025.
3. Accordingly, list the present matter on 29.01.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, ACJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 08, 2025/Yrj/Aj