



\$~54, 58 & 59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(54)

+ W.P.(C) 17105/2024, CM APPL. 72501/2024 & CM APPL. 72502/2024

SABARMATI GAS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Advocate
alongwith Mr. Piyush Joshi, Ms.
Sumiti Yadava, Ms. Vatsla Bhatia,
Mr. Samar Pratap, Ms. Manasvi
Kumar, Mr. Srinivasan Ramaswamy,
Advocates.

versus

**PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS REGULATORY BOARD &
ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Shankar, ASG
alongwith Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Mrs.
Sanskriti Bharadwaj and Ms. Harshita
Tomar, Advocates for PNGRB/R-1.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, CGSC
alongwith Mr. Hussain Taqvi, G.P.,
Mr. Amlaan Kumar and Mr. Vinayak
Aren, Advocates for UOI/R-2.

(58)

+ W.P.(C) 17789/2024 & CM APPL. 75755/2024

CENTRAL U.P GAS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Pandey, Mr. Awanish
Kumar, Mr. Chandrashekhar, Mr.
Anshul Rai and Mr. Rajan Parmar,
Advocates.

versus



PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS REGULATORY BOARD
& ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Shankar, ASG
alongwith Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Mrs.
Sanskriti Bharadwaj and Ms. Harshita
Tomar, Advocates for PNGRB/R-1.
Mr. Nishant Gautam, CGSC
alongwith Mr. Vinay Kaushik, Mr.
Arindam Sarin and Mr. Vipul Verma,
Advocates for UOI.

(59)

+ W.P.(C) 103/2025, CM APPL. 412/2025 & CM APPL. 413/2025

M/S ASSAM GAS COMPANY LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Shaida Dass, Advocate.

versus

PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS REGULATORY BOARD
& ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Shankar, ASG
alongwith Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Mrs.
Sanskriti Bharadwaj and Ms. Harshita
Tomar, Advocates for PNGRB/R-1.
Mr. Vedansh Anand, G.P. for UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
29.01.2025

%

1. List on 10.03.2025.
2. Learned ASG representing the respondent Board, on instructions, has stated that till the next date of listing, the final orders shall not be passed in



the proceedings pending before it.

3. Let pleadings be completed in the meanwhile, before the next date of hearing.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 29, 2025

yrj