



\$~73 to 81, 40 to 42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8902/2024

MAHANAGAR GAS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Mr. Trinath, Mr.
Utsha Dasgupta, Ms. Nisha Bhatia,
Advocates

versus

**PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS REGULATORY BOARD
AND ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through:

74

+ W.P.(C) 10060/2024

INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurav Agrawal and Mr.
Anshuman Chowdhury, Advocates

versus

**PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
REGULATORY BOARD & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through:

75

+ W.P.(C) 15834/2024

GODAVARI GAS PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anshuman Chowdhury, Advocate

versus

PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS REGULATORY BOARD

.....Respondent

Through:



76

+

W.P.(C) 15835/2024
GAIL GAS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anshuman Chowdhury, Advocate

versus

PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS REGULATORY BOARD

.....Respondent

Through:

77

+

W.P.(C) 15836/2024
RAJASTHAN STATE GAS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anshuman Chowdhury, Advocate

versus

PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS REGULATORY BOARD

.....Respondent

Through:

78

+

W.P.(C) 15837/2024
GREEN GAS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anshuman Chowdhury, Advocate

versus

PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS REGULATORY BOARD

.....Respondent

Through:

79

+

W.P.(C) 15923/2024
HARIDWAR NATURAL GAS PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anshuman Chowdhury, Advocate

versus

PETROLEUM AND NATURAL BOARD



.....Respondent

Through:

80

+

W.P.(C) 15938/2024

GOA NATURAL GAS PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anshuman Chowdhury, Advocate

versus

PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS REGULATORY BOARD

.....Respondent

Through:

81

+

W.P.(C) 8906/2024

GUJARAT GAS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS REGULATORY BOARD
THROUGH THE SECRETARY & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

40

+

W.P.(C) 17105/2024 & CM APPL. 72501/2024, CM APPL.
72502/2024, CM APPL. 13444/2025

SABARMATI GAS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Piyush Joshi, Ms. Sumiti
Yadav, Mr. Samar Pratap, Ms. Amrita
Dwivedi and Mr. S. Ramaswamy,
Advocates

versus

PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
REGULATORY BOARD & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:



41

+ W.P.(C) 17789/2024 & CM APPL. 75755/2024
CENTRAL U.P GAS LIMITEDPetitioner
Through:

versus

PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
REGULATORY BOARD & ANR.Respondents
Through:

42

+ W.P.(C) 103/2025 & CM APPL. 412/2025, CM APPL. 413/2025
M/S ASSAM GAS COMPANY LIMITEDPetitioner
Through:

versus

PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
REGULATORY BOARD & ANR.Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **10.03.2025**

CM APPL. 13576/2025 in W.P.(C) 8902/2024
CM APPL. 13574/2025 in W.P.(C) 10060/2024
CM APPL. 13446/2025 in W.P.(C) 15834/2024
CM APPL. 13566/2025 in W.P.(C) 15835/2024
CM APPL. 13565/2025 in W.P.(C) 15836/2024
CM APPL. 13575/2025 in W.P.(C) 15837/2024
CM APPL. 13449/2025 in W.P.(C) 15837/2024
CM APPL. 13445/2025 in W.P.(C) 15837/2024
CM APPL. 13564/2025 in W.P.(C) 8906/2024

1. Let all these matter be clubbed together.



2. Affidavit in reply by the Union of India shall be filed within 10 days. Rejoinder thereto, if any, to the said affidavit be filed by the next date of hearing.
3. We have been informed almost in all matters, the respondent/Board has already filed its affidavit in reply to which rejoinder, if any, be filed within 02 weeks by the petitioner.
4. List on 17.04.2025 at 02:30 P.M.
5. The interim order in terms of the statement made by learned counsel for the respondent/Board shall continue till the next date of hearing.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 10, 2025/j