



\$~36 to 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8902/2024, CM APPL. 36327/2024, CM APPL. 36328/2024
& CM APPL. 13576/2025

MAHANAGAR GAS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

versus

PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS REGULATORY BOARD
AND ANR.

.....Respondents

with

- + W.P.(C) 10060/2024, CM APPL. 41106/2024 & CM APPL. 13574/2025
- + W.P.(C) 15834/2024, CM APPL. 66461/2024, CM APPL. 66462/2024 & CM APPL. 13446/2025
- + W.P.(C) 15835/2024, CM APPL. 66463/2024, CM APPL. 66464/2024 & CM APPL. 13566/2025
- + W.P.(C) 15836/2024, CM APPL. 66466/2024, CM APPL. 66467/2024 & CM APPL. 13565/2025
- + W.P.(C) 15837/2024, CM APPL. 66468/2024, CM APPL. 66469/2024 & CM APPL. 13575/2025
- + W.P.(C) 15923/2024, CM APPL. 66816/2024, CM APPL. 66817/2024 & CM APPL. 13449/2025
- + W.P.(C) 15938/2024, CM APPL. 67004/2024, CM APPL. 67005/2024 & CM APPL. 13445/2025
- + W.P.(C) 8906/2024, CM APPL. 36343/2024, CM APPL. 36344/2024, CM APPL. 36345/2024 & CM APPL. 13564/2025
- + W.P.(C) 17105/2024, CM APPL. 72501/2024, CM APPL. 72502/2024 & CM APPL. 13444/2025
- + W.P.(C) 17789/2024 & CM APPL. 75755/2024
- + W.P.(C) 103/2025, CM APPL. 412/2025, CM APPL. 413/2025 & CM APPL. 22281/2025
- + W.P.(C) 2981/2025, CM APPL. 14110/2025 & CM APPL. 14111/2025
- + W.P.(C) 3196/2025 & CM APPL. 14927/2025



+ W.P.(C) 4055/2025, CM APPL. 18889/2025 & CM APPL. 18890/2025

APPEARANCES

For petitioners:-

Mr.Parag Tripathi, Sr.Adv. with Mr.Saurav Agrawal, Mr.Trinath, Ms.Utsha Dasgupta, Ms.Nisha Bhatia, Mr.Anshuman, Advs in item no.36

Mr.Parag P.Tripathi, Sr.Adv with Mr.Piyush Joshi, Ms.Sumiti Yadava and Ms.Vatsala Bhatia, Advs in item no.44 & 45.

Mr.Saurav Agrawal , and Mr.Anshuman Chowdhury, Advs in item no.37.

Mr.Anshuman Chowdhury, Adv in item nos. 38-43.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Pandey and Mr . Rajan Parmar, Advs in item no.46.

Mr. N.L. Ganapathi, Mr. Jai Raina, Advs. in item No.48 and 49.

Mr.Trinath, Ms.Utsha Dasgupta and Ms.Nisha Bharti, Advs. in item no.50.

For respondents:-

Mr.Raghavendra P Shankar, ASG with Mr.Utkarsh Sharma, Mr.Suyash Gaur, Ms.Sanskriti Bhardwaj, Ms.Pallavi Mishra, Mr.Neelaabh Bisht, Advs. for PNGRB in item nos.36-50.

Mr.Rakesh Kumar, CGSC with Mr.Arn timer Mittal, Mr.Sunil Kumar, Advs for R-2 in item no.36.

Mr.Amit Acharya, GP for R-2 in item 37.

Ms. Rukmini Bobde, CGSC with Mr. Hussain Taqvi, GP, Mr. Jatin Dhamija, Mr. Amlaan Kumar, Mr. Vinayak Aren, Advs. in item No.45.

Mr.Nishant Gautam, CGSC with Mr.Vardhman Kaushik, Mr.Vinay Kaushik, Mr.Vipul Verma and Mr.Prithvi, Advs for R-46.

Mr.Vedansh Anand, GP. With Mr.Pradip Sharma, Ms.Aashita Kumar, Mr.Mayank Chaudhary, Ms.Divyanshi Choudhary, Advs for



UoI in item no.47.

Ms.Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC with Ms.Gurleen Kaur Wairach and Mr.Kritarth Upadhyay, Advs for R-2 in item no.50.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

25.04.2025

%

List on 28.04.2025 at 02.30 p.m.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 25, 2025

N.Khanna